Form PTO 1595 OY/JAMEEORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY

05-02-2001



To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or Copy tradeco.				
1. Name of conveying party(ies): (1) Shinsuke FUKUDA (2) Izumi YAMAMURA (3) Hiromi KAJIYA (4) Yoshihiro TOKUTOME Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes [] No [X]	Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: (1) Matsushita Electric Industrial Co., Ltd. Internal Address:			
3. Nature of conveyance: [X] Assignment [] Merger [] Security Agreement [] Change of Name [] Other Execution Date: December 28, 2000	Street Address: 1006, Oaza Kadoma, Kadoma-shi, Osaka 571-8501 Japan City: State: Zip: Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? [X] Yes [] No			
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new applicat A. Patent Application No.(s)	tion, the filing date of the application is April 12, 2001 B. Patent No.(s)			
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: C. Bruce Hamburg, Esq. Internal Address: Jordan and Hamburg LLP Chanin Building Suite 4000 Street Address: 122 East 42nd Street City: New York State: New York Zip: 10168	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$40.00 [] Enclosed [X] Authorized to be charged to deposit account 10-1250 8. Charge any excess or credit any refund to the same deposit account number indicated above.			
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing interpretation and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. C. Bruce Hamburg Name of Person Signing Total	formation is true and correct iment. April 12, 2001 Date al number of pages comprising cover sheet: 2			
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231				

PATENT

REEL: 011738 FRAME: 0919

F-6944

• ;

ADDITIONAL NAMES AND ADDRESSES OF RECEIVING PARTIES

(2) Name: Toyota Jidosha Kabushiki Kaisha

Address: 1, Toyota-cho, Toyota-shi,

Aichi 471-8571 Japan

PATENT REEL: 011738 FRAME: 0920

ASSIGNMENT

	received, I/ we Sillisuke		i, izumi Tamamura,
residing respective	omi Kajiya, and Yoshihiro Tokut		JAPAN; Toyohashi-shi, Aichi
	i-shi, Aichi JAPAN; and Toyota	, Michi -shi Air	chi IAPAN
hereby sell, assign	n. and transfer to MATSUS	HITA E	LECTRIC INDUSTRIAL CO.,
	A JIDOSHA KABUSHIKI KAI		
corporations existing	ng under the laws of Japa	n	
	y at1006, Oaza Kadoma, K	adoma-s	shi, Osaka 571-8501 JAPAN
	, Toyota-shi, Aichi 471-8571 JA		
			es, the entire right, title, and
interest for all	countries including the Ur	ited S	tates of America, in and to
certain inventio	_		
"ELECTRODE AN	ND ASSEMBLING METHOD THERE	OF"	
executed by me/ta all divisions, re- request the Com- improvements or interest, and cove communicate to respecting said in papers, execute a oaths and general assigns, and nom the United States	issues, continuations and exmissioner of Patents and Traction resulting therefrom to said enant that I/we have full riginal Company or its representational and testify in a light do everything possible inces, to obtain and enforce process.	s which tension demark Compaths to the entative any legareissue to aid stroper p	a may be granted therefor, and as thereof, and authorize and as to issue all patents on said any as assignee of the entire of do, and agree that I/we will es any facts known to me/us al proceedings, sign all lawful applications, make all rightful said Company, its successors, rotection for said invention in
	Shinsuke Fukuda		
	Izumi Yamamura		
	Hiromi Kajiya Hiromi Kajiya		
Signature	Yoshihiro Tokutome Yoshihiro Tokutome	Date	Dec. 28, 2000
Signature		Date	
Signature		Date	
Signature		Date	

RECORDED: 04/12/2001

PATENT REEL: 011738 FRAME: 0921